U N I T E D  E L E C T R I C
C O N T R O L S
Electronic Pressure and Temperature Switches
The Preferred Choice for Plant Instrumentation Upgrades
O n e  S e r i e s - B - 0 5
features
• Large Process Display
• 100% Programmable Set Point and deadband

					     specify length), 2W2D, 2WLP, and 8W2D models only
*Exceeding this value may damage the sensor     ** Call for availability
how to order
One Series-B-05			   w w w . u e o n l i n e . c o m 	 11
O n e  S e r i e s
	 2W2D00	 P	 10	M 276
OPTION CODES
	HL 1	 Hazardous location certificate
	M 036		 Transformer isolated IS barrier (Use 62169-29 if ordered separately)
	M 201		 Factory set parameters (set point, deadband, switch operating mode)
		  Must be specified when ordering per table on right:
	 M202	 Factory set parameters for two switches
  	M270	 Display units, degrees C for temperature
	 M275	 Display units, inches of water column (P10 & K10 only)
	M 276		 Display units, bar or mbar
	M 277		 Display units, kPa or MPa
	M 278		 Display units, kg/cm2
	 M406	 Compliance per Russian Gosgortechnadzor
	M 407		 PED CE category IV compliance (must order Option M419) Available on 2W & 8W, models P11-P19 only
	 M419	 ATEX approval (2W2D, 2W3A, 2WLP* and 8W2D* models only)
	M 444	 Paper tag
	M 446	 Stainless steel tag
	M55 0	 Oxygen cleaning service
	 M905	 1/2” NPT female conduit added to right wall of enclosure for 2W2D, 2W3A & 4W3A models only
	M9 06	 1/2” NPT female conduit moved to bottom wall of enclosure for 2W2D, 2W3A & 4W3A models only
	M9 07	 1/2” NPT female conduit moved from right to top wall of enclosure for 2WLP & 8W2D models only
	W 073	 1/2” NPT male compression fitting for use with all TL & TR sensors. See page 14.
	W 074	 1/2” NPT male union connector for use with all TH & TC sensors for 2W2D, 2WLP & 8W2D models only
	W 080	 1/2” NPT male union connector for use with TH1 & TC1 sensors for 2W3A & 4W3A models only
Differential Pressure Sensors (definitions)
1. Ranges are defined as the ranges of differential pressure between process inputs for which the sensors will operate within specified functional tolerances.
2. Over Range is defined as the maximum difference in pressure between the process inputs.  Exceeding this pressure differential at any working pressure may permanently
damage the sensor.
3. Working Pressure is defined as the maximum pressure at either process input.  Exceeding this pressure at either process input individually or simultaneously may
permanently damage the sensor.
* Pending Approvals
how to order continued
one series - power and switch options
Model Power/Input Type Input Voltage
Range
SPST Switch Rating (maximum) Minimum Load
Requirement
2W2D00 2-Wire PLC, DCS, PC discrete
input or interposing relay coil
12-30 VDC 30 VDC @ 40 mA 2.30 mA
2W3A00 2-Wire PLC, DCS, PC discrete
input or interposing relay coil
90-130 VAC/VDC 130 VAC/VDC @ 100 mA 3.75 mA
2WLP41 (includes
4-20 mA output)
PLC, DCS, PC analog input (loop
powered) or external power
supply
10-36 VDC 140 VAC/VDC @ 0.6 A 0 mA
2WLP43 (includes
4-20 mA output)
PLC, DCS, PC analog input (loop
powered) or external power
supply
10-36 VDC 280 VAC/VDC @ 0.3 A 0 mA
4W3A01 External power supply 90-130 VAC 24-280 VAC @ 10 A 150 mA
8W2D42 (includes
4-20 mA output)
External power supply 10-30 VDC SW1: 75-250 VAC @ 1.5 A
SW2: 75-250 VAC @ 1.5 A
SW1: 50 mA
SW2: 50 mA
8W2D44 (includes
4-20 mA output)
External power supply 10-30 VDC SW1: 75-250 VAC @ 1.5 A
SW2: 0-140 VAC/VDC @ 0.6 A
SW1: 50 mA
SW2: 0 mA
8W2D45 (includes
4-20 mA output)
External power supply 10-30 VDC SW1: 0-140 VAC/VDC @ 0.6 A
SW2: 0-140 VAC/VDC @ 0.6 A
SW1: 0 mA
SW2: 0 mA
Option M201/M202 - Factory Set Parameters
One Series
Model Number SW Switch Mode Set Point Deadband
1
2‡
‡ 8W2D models only
12	 w w w . u e o n l i n e . c o m 	 One Series-B-05
dimensional drawings
2WLP & 8W2D Models
(Dual conduit shown with Temperature Sensor)
2W2D, 2W3A, 4W3A Models
(Single conduit shown with Gauge Pressure Sensor)
One Series-B-05			   w w w . u e o n l i n e . c o m 	 13
O n e  S e r i e s
sensor details
Low Temperature
Remote Sensor
(R1, RC)
High Temperature
Remote Sensor
(H1, HC)
Local Temperature
Sensor (L1, L3)
GAUGE PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL Pressure
SENSOR
(Call for availability)
.28 [7.1 mm]
0.25" O.D.